



2026:CGHC:17232

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 300 of 2020

Mangal Prasad Kaushal **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

23.01.2020	<p>Mr. P. K. Patel, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ishan Verma, PL for the State.</p> <p>State counsel accepts notice for respondent No.1 to 6, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with.</p> <p>Let notice be issued to respondent No.7 on payment of PF as per rules.</p> <p>Matter be listed for hearing after service is complete on the respondent No.7.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE</p>