

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 300 of 2020****MANGAL PRASAD KAUSHAL versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

01.04.2026	<p>Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Ms. Vartika Shrivastava, P.L. for the State/respondents No.1 to 6.</p> <p>Ms. Ananya Chatterjee, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Rishi Rahul Soni, Advocate for respondent No.7.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that there exists a fair likelihood of an amicable settlement being arrived at between the parties. It is further submitted that the negotiations are at an advanced stage and, therefore, some short accommodation may be granted to enable the parties to finalize the terms of compromise and place the same on record before this Court.</p>



In view of the aforesaid joint request and considering the possibility of settlement, which would subserve the ends of justice, the prayer is allowed.

List this case on 15.04.2026 for the parties to apprise this Court regarding the outcome of the proposed compromise.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge